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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA
TAMPA DIVISION

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

V.
CASE NO. 8:20-cv-00325-MSS-AEP
BRIAN DAVISON, BARRY M. RYBICVKI,
EQUIALT LLC, EQUIALT FUND, LLC,
EQUIALT FUND II, LLC, EQUIALT FUND III,
LLC, EASIP, LLC,

Defendants.

128 E. DAVIS BLVD, LLC, 310 78TH AVE, LLC,
551 3D AVE S, LLC, 604 WEST AZEELE, LLC,
BLUE WATERS TI, LLC, 2101 W. CYPRES LLC,
2112 W. KENNEDY BLVD LLC, BNAZ, LLC, BR
SUPPOR SERVICES, LLC, CAPRI HAVEN, LLC,
EANY LLC, BUNGALOWS TI, LLC, EQUIAL
519 3RD AVE S, LLC, MCDONALD
RECOVABLE LIVING TRUST, 5123 E.
BROADWAY AVE, LLC, SILVER SANDS TI,
LLC, TB OLDEST HOUSE EST. 1842, LLC,

Relief Defendants.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT BRIAN DAVIDSON

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that SHUTTS & BOWEN, LLP, Lonnie L. Simpson, Esg. and
Stephen B. Gillman, Esq., appear as counsel of record for defendant Brian Davison, and request
that all pleadings, notices and other filings be directed to them.

/s/ Lonnie L. Simpson

Lonnie L. Simpson, Esq., FBN 821871
Isimpson@shutts.com

Stephen B. Gillman, Esg., FBN 196734
sgillman@shutts.com

SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP

4301 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 300
Tampa, Florida 33607

Telephone: (813) 229-8900

Counsel for Defendant Brian Davison
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that on February 25, 2020, | electronically filed the foregoing Notice of
Appearance of Counsel for Defendant Brian Davison via CM/ECF which will send an electronic

notice to the following:

Alise Johnson, Esq., Jared J. Perez, Esq.
johnsonali@sec.gov jperez@wiandlaw.com
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE Katherine C. Donlon, Esq.
COMMISSION kdonlon@wiandlaw.com

810 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1950 WIAND GUERRA KING, LP
Miami, FL 33131 5505 W. Gray Street

Counsel for Plaintiff Tampa, FL 33609

Robert Stines, Esq.

FREEBORN & PETERS LLP
201 N. Franklin Street, Suite 3550
Tampa, FL 33602

Counsel for Burton W. Wiand, Receiver
Stephen L. Cohen, Esq.
scohen@sidley.com
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K. Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
Telephone: (202) 736-8682
Admitted pro hac vice

Mark A. Levy, Esq.
mark.levy@brinkleymorgan.com
BRINKLEY MORGAN

100 SE Third Ave., 23d Floor

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33394
Telephone: (954) 522-2200

Counsel for Defendant Barry M. Rybicki

/s/ Lonnie L. Simpson
ATTORNEY




